

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2972 OF 2001

N.NANALAL KIKLAWALA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kalpesh Parikh,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. Maulik Nanawati,Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. B. Aggarwalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Government

had refused approval to the amendment of the scheme. Mr. Mahendra Ana
nd,

learned senior counsel appearing for some of the respondents submi

tted that

later on, the approval has been accorded by the State Government.

Learned

tructions in the counsel for the State of Gujarat wants to obtain instructions in the matter.

Call the matter after three weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(

Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master