

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2972 OF 2001

N.NANALAL KIKLAWALA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behera,Adv.

for M/S. I.M. Nanavati Associates

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Biswanath Agrrawalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

During the course of hearing, a copy of letter No.25-2322

Ud and Uhd Department, Secretariat, Ganghi Nagar was filed by learned counsel appearing for the Dahod Municipality. Learned counsel appearing for

the State of Gujarat submitted that he has instructions

.....2/-

Contd

-2-

to state that no such letter was issued. Let an affidavit be filed by the Secretary of the concerned department i.e. Urban Development and Urban Housing Department within ten days clearly indicating its stand. An affidavit by Shri R.L. Charel, Section Officer shall be filed within the said period as to whether he had, in fact, communicated the letter referred to above. Within a week thereafter, learned counsel appearing for the Dahod Municipality will file his response to the affidavit, if any, filed in this regard. Call immediately after three weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master